however, could retain his certification fee from the Warsaw Sausage fac- 
tory for a one year period, after which it too would belong to the Kehilla.

The Kehilla also established, at this meeting, the rabbis’ salaries. Rabbi 
Kahanovitch, as Chief Rabbi, was to receive, a monthly stipend of one 
hundred and thirty-five dollars ($135). The other rabbis would each 
receive seventy-five dollars ($75) monthly. This was, incidentally, a 
sacrifice on the part of the rabbis. According to the information given by 
the Va ad Ha-ir officials to the Committee of Fifteen in 1931, Rabbi 
Kahanovitch was receiving a monthly salary of three hundred dollars